+
D
_

FORM PTO-1618A		09-12-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce				
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	110	101453859					
	REGORDA	TION FORM COVER SHEET					
	TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commiss	ioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached orig	inal document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type		Conveyance Type					
New	A) B)	Assignment Lie	cense				
Resubmission Document ID	(Non-Recordation) #	Security Agreement N	unc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of P	TO Error	Merger Merger	Month Date Year 03292000				
Reel#	Frame #	Change of Name	03292000				
Corrective Docu	ument						
Reel #	Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	M:	ark if additional names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date Month Date Year				
Name	LP	A, Inc.	04252000				
Formerly	LPA S	oftware, Inc.					
Individual	General Partnership Li	mited Partnership X Corporation	Association				
Other							
L	te of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware					
Receiving Party		ark if additional names of receiving parties					
Name		Xelus, Inc.	1				
<u></u>		Acido, mo.					
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of		20011/ 11// 57					
Address (line 1)		290 Woodcliff Drive					
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)	Fairport	New York	14450				
Individual	City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code document to be recorded is an				
Corporation	Association	n	ssignment and the receiving party is ot domiciled in the United States, an ppointment of a domestic				
Other		re	epresentative should be attached. Designation must be a separate				
Citizenship/Sta	ate of Incorporation/Organization	Delaw	are				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
7000 JJALLAH2 00000089	75818201						
481 482	40.00 DP 100.00 DP						
Public burden reporting for this gathering the data needed to co	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document at pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheef. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regolatory Affairs, Office of Managament and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See ON Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.						
	Mail documents to be recor	ded with required cover sheet(s) info	ormation to:				
Co	mmissioner of Patents and Tra	ndemarks, Box Assignments, Washir	ngton, D.C. 20231				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002132 FRAME: 0215

FORM PTO-1618 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	y only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent l	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(716) 232-6500			
Name	Harter, Secrest & Emery LLP				
Address (line 1)	700 Midtown Tower				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	Rochester, New York 14604				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	ademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n emark Application Number(s) Registration				
75/818,201	75/818,299 75/822,359 2,251,304				
76/020,746					
7.0.020,1.10					
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 5			
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	# 5 \$ 140.00			
Fee Amount Method of Pa	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) yment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Fee Amount Method of Pa	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) yment: Enclosed Deposit Account ount ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Fee Amount Method of Pa	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) yment: Enclosed Deposit Account bunt				
Fee Amount Method of Pa	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) yment: Enclosed Deposit Account ount ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	\$ 140.00			
Fee Amount Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for p	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) yment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	\$ 140.00 # 03-3875 Yes X No			
Fee Amount Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for p	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) yment: Enclosed Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Signature est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and contact to the copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accounts.	\$ 140.00 # 03-3875 Yes X No			
Fee Amount Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for p Statement and Statem	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) yment: Enclosed Deposit Account ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Signature est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and contact to the copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accounts.	\$ 140.00 # 03-3875 Yes X No			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002132 FRAME: 0216

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LPA, INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "LPA, INC." TO "XELUS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK

A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0403029

DATE:

04-26-00

2975553 8100

001212078

TRADEMARK REEL: 002132 FRAME: 0217

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LPA. INC.

LPA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- ARTICLE FIRST of this Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the corporation to Xelus, Inc.
- At a meeting held on March 29, 2000, the Board of Directors of this Corporation duly adopted resolutions setting forth this proposed amendment, declared the advisability of its adoption and directed that the amendment proposed be considered at the next annual meeting of this Corporation's stockholders.
- At the annual meeting of this Corporation's stockholders duly called and held on April 25, 2000, this amendment was duly adopted by the majority vote of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon, and by the holders of more than 67% of the Corporation's Series A Convertible Participating Preferred Stock.
- This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed by Michael Fabiaschi, its President, and attested by Thomas P. Young, its Secretary, this 25th day of April, 2000.

Attest:

RECORDED: 08/07/2000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002132 FRAME: 0218